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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Assembly District 61

 5,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,390 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,390 

 4,810 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,303 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 71 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 34 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REFFKIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 9 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,240 

Unrecorded  150 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Assembly District 65

 26,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,866 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,866 

 20,921 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,132 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 354 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 316 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ANDREW MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIMITROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALNADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 5 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY C. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 93 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,881 

Unrecorded  1,985 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Assembly District 66

 37,534 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,131 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 496 FEDERAL

 1,396 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,557 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,557 

 36,667 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,971 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 327 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 269 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ALLEN KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ASGHARZADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASRIEL DREEMURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 9 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELER VOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MILBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME LAFAYETTE NARRAMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MORRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 8 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMYA ANGARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL ALMONTE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASOS STYLIANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Assembly District 66

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 82 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,385 

Unrecorded  1,172 

Assembly District 74

 8,166 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 605 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 61 FEDERAL

 198 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,030 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,030 

 7,113 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,040 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 110 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 131 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL YANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FLECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE RAVICIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENCH HONEYTALLOW (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAN AIVA (WRITE-IN)

 32 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,450 

Unrecorded  580 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Assembly District 75

 691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  809 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  809 

 690 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 87 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 7 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ALEXANDER ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  792 

Unrecorded  17 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 78,032 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,268 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 728 FEDERAL

 2,624 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  88,652 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  88,652 

 70,201 DANIEL GOLDMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,533 BENINE A. HAMDAN (REPUBLICAN)

 869 BENINE A. HAMDAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 754 STEVE F. SPEER (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 ADAM FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL YANKOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER ROSENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN KLEINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ASGHARZADES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FLECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASRIEL DREEMURR (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 15 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 5 CAROLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARTINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REYO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELER VOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MYLES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK BOTTCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENA MILBURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB CANAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY BEZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME LAFAYETTE NARRAMORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERROLD L. NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

 1 JIMMY LI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE TORRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIMITROFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE RAVICIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAILA WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MORRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE C. KOHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE YUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. NORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ALNADEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW LALLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA CONTRERAS (WRITE-IN)

 13 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY C. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LALOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL NEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMYA ANGARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI TEPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL ALMONTE REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT REFFKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON MILLIEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASOS STYLIANIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENCH HONEYTALLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THADDEUS A. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WAGNER PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 XAN AIVA (WRITE-IN)

 217 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:48:38AM

Total for Representative in Congress (10th Congressional District) - New York County

Total Votes  84,748 

Unrecorded  3,904 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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